

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: FY 23-24 ANNUAL RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY
BID OPENING: JANUARY 31, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$900,000



Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Hardy & Harper		Onyx		All American Asphalt		RJ Noble	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65,950.00	\$ 65,950.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
4	Survey Marker Restoration (F)	26	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 20,020.00
5	2" Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement	310000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 133,300.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 127,100.00
6	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	3900	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 131.80	\$ 514,020.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 503,100.00
7	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 998.00	\$ 6,986.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 7,525.00
8	Adjust Sewer to Grade	26	EA	\$ 998.00	\$ 25,948.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 27,950.00
9	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	34	EA	\$ 590.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 39,100.00
10	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct 6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4500	SF	\$ 10.80	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 69,075.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00
12	Project Information Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,376.00	\$ 16,376.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				Rank 1	\$ 800,000.00	Rank 2	\$ 882,655.00	Rank 3	\$ 883,302.00	Rank 4	\$ 927,695.00
14	Refresh Traffic Striping on SMP (Melinda to SR-241)	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Refresh Pavement Markings on SMP (Melinda to SR-241)	1	LS	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
ADD ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 29,425.00		\$ 17,800.00		\$ 41,500.00		\$ 38,700.00